505319551 02/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5366332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASINTEK LLC	06/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABACO DRILLING TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	713 NORTHPARK CENTRAL DRIVE, #400	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62240876
Application Number:	15464640
Application Number:	15938143
Application Number:	62311278
Application Number:	15948847
Application Number:	15692591
Application Number:	62383217
Application Number:	15721959
Application Number:	62402686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)345-3588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208-440-8564

Email: sford@zmfiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ZEMAN-MULLEN & FORD, LLP

Address Line 1: 233 WHITE SPAR ROAD Address Line 4: PRESCOTT, ARIZONA 86303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59261.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART J. FORD

PATENT REEL: 048290 FRAME: 0299 505319551

SIGNATURE:	/Stuart J. Ford/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=BASINTEK LLC - DE - Amendment to rename LLC 25Jun18#page1.tif		
source=BASINTEK LLC - DE - Amendment to rename LLC 25Jun18#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 048290 FRAME: 0300

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BASINTEK LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BASINTEK LLC" TO "ABACO DRILLING

TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY

OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 1:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

4843273 8100 SR# 20185342100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda\) \(\lam

Authentication: 202955166

Date: 06-25-18

PATENT REEL: 048290 FRAME: 0301

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF BASINTEK LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation, dated June 25, 2018, has been duly executed and is filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act") to amend the certificate of formation filed on June 30, 2010 (the "Certificate of Formation") of BasinTek LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), under the Act.

- 1. The name of the Company is BasinTek LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended so that Article 1 is amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is Abaco Drilling Technologies LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

/s/ Dan O'Sullivan

Name: Dan O'Sullivan
Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:19 PM 06/25/2018 FILED 01:19 PM 06/25/2018

SR 20**PATENT** Re Number 4843273

US 5670585

RECORDED: 02/08/2019 REEL: 048290 FRAME: 0302